
Organization and Management  December 2025 
  Replaces Version: August 2023 
   

Iowa Department of Health and Human Services/WIC  
Policy and Procedure Manual 

 

Iowa WIC Agencies 
 
Policy 
 
USDA Federal Regulations:   
(iii)  A list of the names and addresses of all local agencies.  The last page contains a map of all local 
WIC agencies. 
 
Authority   
  
USDA Federal Regulations: 7 CFR Part 246.4 (a)(5)(iii)   
 
Procedure 
Following is a list of Iowa WIC agencies including agency names, addresses, phone and fax numbers, 
and email addresses to reach WIC program coordinators/administrative staff.    
 
31  Broadlawns Medical Center 
WIC Coordinator:  Karen Goff 
River Plaza, 2300 Euclid, Suite D 
Des Moines, IA 50310 
PH. (515) 282-6704     Fax (515) 282-6744 
PH. (515) 282-5800 
PH. (Work Cell) 515-339-4290 
Email:  kgoff@broadlawns.org 
 
Broadlawns Medical Center 
1801 Hickman Road 
Des Moines, IA  50314 

 43  Operation Threshold 
WIC Coordinator:  Amanda Kirchhoff 
1535 Lafayette Street, PO Box 4120 
Waterloo, IA 50703 
PH. (319) 291-2065     Fax (319) 235-5365 
Email:  akirchhoff@operationthreshold.org  
 

33   New Opportunities, Inc. 
WIC Coordinator:  Paula Spies 
PO Box 427, 23751 Hwy 30 East 
Carroll, IA 51401 
PH.  (712) 792-9266, ext. 1100   
(712) 830-1329     1-800-642-6330  
PH. (Work Cell) 712-830-1330 
Fax  (712) 792-5723 
Email:  pspies@newopp.org  
 
 
 
 
 
 

45  Community Action of Southeast Iowa 
WIC Coordinator: Sarah Leichty 
2850 Mount Pleasant Street, Suite 108 
Burlington, IA 52601 
PH. (Main Office) (319) 753-0193 
PH. (Work Cell) 319-768-6208    
Fax (319) 753-0687 
Email: Sarah.leichty@caofseia.org  
 
Grisel Colon Mendoza, Muscatine Office 
Contact 
1507 Plaza Place 
Muscatine, IA  52761 
PH. (563) 283-6030        Fax (563) 264-1155 
Email:  Grisel.cmendoza@caofseia.org 
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34  Hawkeye Area Community Action 
Program 
WIC Coordinator: Angela Munson 
1328 2nd Avenue SE 
Cedar Rapids, IA 52403 
PH. (Main Office) (319) 366-7875 
PH. (Main Office ) (319) 366-7632  
PH. (Main Office) 1-800-205-0676 
PH. (Work Cell) (319) 440-7658         
Fax (319) 366-8936    
Email:  amunson@hacap.org   
 
Diana Strahan, Health Alliance Administrator 
1515 Hawkeye Drive 
Hiawatha, IA  52233 
PH. (Corporate Office) (319) 393-7811   
PH. (Work Cell) (319) 440-7659      
Fax (319) 393-6263 
Email:  dstrahan@hacap.org 
 
Chuck Dufano 
Johnson and Iowa County Site Supervisor 
Johnson County Public Health 
855 South Dubuque Street 
Iowa City, IA 52240 
PH. (Main Office) 319-356-6042 
PH (Direct Line)  (319) 688-5863   
Fax (319) 339-6176 
Email: CDUFANO@johnsoncountyiowa.gov 
 
HACAP Corporate Office 
1515 Hawkeye Drive 
PO Box 490 
Hiawatha, IA  52233 

46  American Home Finding 
WIC Coordinator:  Cindy Canaday-Meiners 
333 Church Street 
Ottumwa, IA 52501 
PH.  (641) 682-8784     Fax (641) 682-1215 
        1-800-452-1098 
Email: cmeiners@ahfa.org 
 
American Home Finding 
217 East 5th 
PO Box 656 
Ottumwa, IA  52501 
 
 

 37  MATURA Action Corporation 
WIC Coordinator: Emily Ide 
207 B North Elm 
Creston, IA 50801 
PH.  (641) 202-7114 
Fax (641) 278-1141 
Email:  eide@maturaia.org  
 
WIC Clinic (Use address below for mailing 
packages) 
305 W. Howard Street 
Creston, IA  50801 
 

 49  Siouxland District Health Department 
WIC Coordinator:  Ana Anguiano 
1014 Nebraska Street 
Sioux City, IA 51105 
PH. (Clinic)  (712) 279-6636     Fax (712) 
255-2677 
PH. (Direct Line) (712) 234-3901 
PH. (Work Cell) (712) 490-1836 
Email: aanguiano@siouxlanddistricthealth.org  
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38  Mid-Iowa Community Action 
WIC Coordinator: Sierra Stevens  
226 SE 16th Street 
Ames, IA  50010 
PH 641-752-7162 ext. 343 
Email:  sierra.stevens@micaonline.org  
 
Megan Thompson, Health Services Director 
226 SE 16th Street 
Ames, IA  50010 
PH 641-752-7162 ext. 344  
Email:  Megan.Thompson@micaonline.org 

50  Webster County Health Department 
WIC Coordinator: Emma Bayus 
723 1st Avenue South, Suite, 220 
Fort Dodge, IA  50501 
PH:  515-573-4107   
PH: (Work Cell):  515-417-8570 
Fax (515) 955-1682 
Email: Emma.Bayus@webstercountyia.gov  
 
 

 39 Mid-Sioux Opportunity, Inc. 
WIC and MH Director:  Maddie Boswell 
418 South Marion Street 
Remsen, IA 51050 
                                       
PH. (Direct Line)  (712) 786-3417      
        (712) 266-5684 
        1-800-859-2025 
Fax (712) 216-7010 
Email:  mboswell@midsioux.org 

52  Pottawattamie County 
WIC Coordinator:  Kristine Wood 
515 5th Avenue 
Council Bluffs, IA 51503 
PH.  (712) 328-5886     Fax (712) 328-5810 
Clinic Cell:  (712) 355-1101 
Avoca Cell:  (712) 355-3645 
Email:  Kris.wood@pottcounty-ia.gov  
 

 41  North Iowa Community Action 
WIC Coordinator:  Lorelei Cash 
100 1st Street NW, Suite 200, PO Box 1627 
Mason City, IA  50401 
PH.  (641) 423-5044, ext. 324  
1-800-657-5856 
Fax  (641) 423-0994 
Email: lcash@nicao-online.org  
 
North Iowa Community Action 
218 5th Street, SW 
PO Box 1627 
Mason City, IA  50402 
 
 
 
 

 

54 Community Health Care, Inc. 
WIC Coordinator: Chrissy Watters 
WIC Manager:  Darion Schaefer 
500 West River Drive 
Davenport, IA 52801 
PH. (Main Office)  (563) 336-3000 
PH. (Coordinator Office) 563-823-9228      
Fax (563) 336-4742 
Email:(Chrissy)  CWatters@chcqca.org   
           (Darion) dschaefer@chcqca.org  
 
  
 

 42  Visiting Nurse Association – Dubuque 
WIC Coordinator: Gina Gassman 
 
PH. (Gina Work Cell)  (563) 231-1439 
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Dubuque Visiting Nurse Association (South 
Office) 
660 Iowa Street 
Dubuque, IA  52001 
(563) 556-6200, ext. 1914 
Fax (563) 556 - 4371     
Email: Gina.Gassman@unitypoint.org  
 
Clayton County Visiting Nurse Association 
(North Office) 
600 Gunder Road NE, Suite 5 
Elkader, IA  52043 
Travel WIC Cell: (563) 880-0941 
Fax (563) 245-2730   
 
Britany Hubanks, Manager 
Dubuque Visiting Nurse Association (South 
Office) 
660 Iowa Street  
Dubuque, IA  52001 
PH (563) 556-6200, ext. 1924 
Email:  brittany.hubanks@unitypoint.org 
 
Visiting Nurse Association – Dubuque 
660 Iowa Street 
Dubuque, IA  52001 
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